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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    1         60,200         73,100         73,100              0              0         12,900              0              0          21.43
    34040                1         60,200         73,100         73,100              0              0         12,900              0              0          21.43
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    34040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      68      2,662,900      2,679,600      2,679,900         27,300         -7,500         51,800         51,800         24,199           0.64
    34040               68      2,662,900      2,679,600      2,679,900         27,300         -7,500         51,800         51,800         24,199           0.64
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural     23      1,542,000      1,560,500      1,560,500              0         18,500              0              0              0           1.20
    34040               23      1,542,000      1,560,500      1,560,500              0         18,500              0              0              0           1.20
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 34040            93      4,265,100      4,313,200      4,313,500         27,300         11,000         64,700         51,800         24,199           1.13
    Util. Personal       1         60,200         73,100         73,100              0              0         12,900              0              0          21.43
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential         68      2,662,900      2,679,600      2,679,900         27,300         -7,500         51,800         51,800         24,199           0.64
    Agricultural        23      1,542,000      1,560,500      1,560,500              0         18,500              0              0              0           1.20
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO

   Real & Personal      93      4,265,100      4,313,200      4,313,500         27,300         11,000         64,700         51,800         24,199           1.13
      Personal           2         60,200         73,100         73,100              0              0         12,900              0              0          21.43
        Real            91      4,204,900      4,240,100      4,240,400         27,300         11,000         51,800         51,800         24,199           0.84
  Totals             Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    1         60,200         60,200         73,100         60,200         60,200         73,100         73,100         73,100         73,100
    34040                1         60,200         60,200         73,100         60,200         60,200         73,100         73,100         73,100         73,100
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    34040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      68      2,662,900      2,662,900      2,679,900      2,057,256      2,057,256      2,156,165      2,156,465      2,133,618      2,133,618
    34040               68      2,662,900      2,662,900      2,679,900      2,057,256      2,057,256      2,156,165      2,156,465      2,133,618      2,133,618
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural     23      1,542,000      1,542,000      1,560,500        719,553        719,553        736,811        736,811        736,811        736,811
    34040               23      1,542,000      1,542,000      1,560,500        719,553        719,553        736,811        736,811        736,811        736,811
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 34040            93      4,265,100      4,265,100      4,313,500      2,837,009      2,837,009      2,966,076      2,966,376      2,943,529      2,943,529
    Util. Personal       1         60,200         60,200         73,100         60,200         60,200         73,100         73,100         73,100         73,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         68      2,662,900      2,662,900      2,679,900      2,057,256      2,057,256      2,156,165      2,156,465      2,133,618      2,133,618
    Agricultural        23      1,542,000      1,542,000      1,560,500        719,553        719,553        736,811        736,811        736,811        736,811
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO

   Real & Personal      93      4,265,100      4,265,100      4,313,500      2,837,009      2,837,009      2,966,076      2,966,376      2,943,529      2,943,529
      Personal           2         60,200         60,200         73,100         60,200         60,200         73,100         73,100         73,100         73,100
        Real            91      4,204,900      4,204,900      4,240,400      2,776,809      2,776,809      2,892,976      2,893,276      2,870,429      2,870,429
  Totals             Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
    34040                0              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    34040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      46      2,111,422        551,478      2,111,422        551,478      2,111,422        551,478      1,980,528        699,372
    34040               46      2,111,422        551,478      2,111,422        551,478      2,111,422        551,478      1,980,528        699,372
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural     19      1,373,800        168,200      1,373,800        168,200      1,373,800        168,200      1,351,200        209,300
    34040               19      1,373,800        168,200      1,373,800        168,200      1,373,800        168,200      1,351,200        209,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 34040            66      3,485,222        779,878      3,485,222        779,878      3,485,222        779,878      3,331,728        981,772
    Util. Personal       0              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         46      2,111,422        551,478      2,111,422        551,478      2,111,422        551,478      1,980,528        699,372
    Agricultural        19      1,373,800        168,200      1,373,800        168,200      1,373,800        168,200      1,351,200        209,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO

   Real & Personal      66      3,485,222        779,878      3,485,222        779,878      3,485,222        779,878      3,331,728        981,772
      Personal           1              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
        Real            65      3,485,222        719,678      3,485,222        719,678      3,485,222        719,678      3,331,728        908,672
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
    34040                0              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    34040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      46      1,657,931        399,325      1,657,931        399,325      1,657,931        399,325      1,664,059        492,406
    34040               46      1,657,931        399,325      1,657,931        399,325      1,657,931        399,325      1,664,059        492,406
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural     19        663,888         55,665        663,888         55,665        663,888         55,665        660,674         76,137
    34040               19        663,888         55,665        663,888         55,665        663,888         55,665        660,674         76,137
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 34040            66      2,321,819        515,190      2,321,819        515,190      2,321,819        515,190      2,324,733        641,643
    Util. Personal       0              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         46      1,657,931        399,325      1,657,931        399,325      1,657,931        399,325      1,664,059        492,406
    Agricultural        19        663,888         55,665        663,888         55,665        663,888         55,665        660,674         76,137
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO

   Real & Personal      66      2,321,819        515,190      2,321,819        515,190      2,321,819        515,190      2,324,733        641,643
      Personal           1              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         60,200              0         73,100
        Real            65      2,321,819        454,990      2,321,819        454,990      2,321,819        454,990      2,324,733        568,543
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

HULL BRYAN D & JANET M HULL         has      223,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

FLEISHER MIKE                       has       60,006 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STEVENS TIMOTHY B                   has       62,853 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLEISHER TIMMY L & ROGAN ALICIA     has       65,413 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HOUSEMAN JOSEPH H BENTON B          has       71,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HULL BRYAN D. & JANETM.             has       71,931 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TIPTON RICHARD & KAY F              has       72,692 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has       73,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PETERSON LOIS                       has       76,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DEIBLE GEORGE M & GAYNELL           has       79,528 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WELLS RODNEY LINDA                  has       88,268 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ONAN JAMED &  MELISSA E             has       88,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RULE JOHN S & LISA J                has       89,604 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARRIZALES ADAM                     has       90,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HULL BRYAN D & JANET M HULL         has      148,357 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA R           has      190,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

003-036-011-00              FLEISHER MIKE                          $      60,006
003-036-014-00              TIPTON RICHARD & KAY F                 $      62,621
003-026-019-00              STEVENS TIMOTHY B                      $      62,853
003-025-007-01              FLEISHER TIMMY L & ROGAN ALICIA        $      65,413
003-026-006-00              HOUSEMAN JOSEPH H BENTON B             $      71,400
003-025-014-30              HULL BRYAN D. & JANETM.                $      71,931
003-900-014-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $      73,100
003-035-019-30              PETERSON LOIS                          $      76,200
003-036-003-21              DEIBLE GEORGE M & GAYNELL              $      79,528
003-035-019-20              WELLS RODNEY LINDA                     $      88,268
003-035-006-50              ONAN JAMED &  MELISSA E                $      88,300
003-036-001-00              RULE JOHN S & LISA J                   $      89,604
003-026-012-00              CARRIZALES ADAM                        $      90,000
003-025-004-00              HULL BRYAN D & JANET M HULL            $     148,357
003-036-002-20              SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA R              $     190,200
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

003-025-014-30              HULL BRYAN D. & JANETM.                $      74,600
003-035-019-30              PETERSON LOIS                          $      76,200
003-036-014-00              TIPTON RICHARD & KAY F                 $      76,800
003-025-007-10              FLEISHER LEATRICE M                    $      87,600
003-035-006-50              ONAN JAMED &  MELISSA E                $      88,300
003-036-003-21              DEIBLE GEORGE M & GAYNELL              $      88,800
003-035-019-20              WELLS RODNEY LINDA                     $      88,800
003-026-012-00              CARRIZALES ADAM                        $      90,000
003-026-019-00              STEVENS TIMOTHY B                      $     107,000
003-025-007-01              FLEISHER TIMMY L & ROGAN ALICIA        $     121,800
003-036-011-00              FLEISHER MIKE                          $     122,500
003-036-001-00              RULE JOHN S & LISA J                   $     123,800
003-025-001-00              SCHMID  CARLEEN M.                     $     136,800
003-036-002-20              SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA R              $     190,200
003-025-004-00              HULL BRYAN D & JANET M HULL            $     223,900
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

RULE JOHN S & LISA J                has              41.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DEIBLE GEORGE M & GAYNELL           has              49.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
THE HULL FAMILY TRUST               has              50.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HOPKINS CHAUNCY B                   has              55.50 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HULL BRYAN D. & JANETM.             has              64.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
STEVENS TIMOTHY B                   has              70.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA R           has              75.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FLEISHER MIKE                       has              79.50 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FLEISHER LEATRICE M                 has              79.60 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
TIPTON RICHARD & KAY F              has              80.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
FLEISHER TIMMY L & ROGAN ALICIA     has              80.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MARTIN AMMON & KATHRYN              has             105.85 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HULL BRYAN D. & JANET M HULL        has             112.47 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
HULL BRYAN D & JANET M HULL         has             120.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHMID  CARLEEN M.                  has             120.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

ONAN JAMED &  MELISSA E             has       88,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DEIBLE GEORGE M & GAYNELL           has       88,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WELLS RODNEY LINDA                  has       88,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARRIZALES ADAM                     has       90,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STEVENS TIMOTHY B                   has      107,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLEISHER LEATRICE M                 has      121,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FLEISHER TIMMY L & ROGAN ALICIA     has      121,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLEISHER MIKE                       has      122,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RULE JOHN S & LISA J                has      123,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TIPTON RICHARD & KAY F              has      128,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HULL BRYAN D. & JANET M HULL        has      133,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SCHMID  CARLEEN M.                  has      136,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MARTIN AMMON & KATHRYN              has      141,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA R           has      190,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)


